POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A3-51687/2023/DR

District Police Office, Kozhikode Rural Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in 04962523031 Dated.23-03-2024

DO No. 210/2024/DR

Sub : Retirement of Sri. Muraleedharan. E , Assistant Sub Inspector of Police (D 6328) , PEN :148142 of District Special Branch, Kozhikode Rural on 31.03.2023 -Orders issued -reg

Sri. Muraleedharan. E, Assistant Sub Inspector of Police (D 6328), PEN :148142 of District Special Branch, Kozhikode Rural is due to retire from service on 31.03.2024 on superannuation since his date of birth is 01/04/1968. He is permitted to retire from service on 31-03.2024 AN.

DySP District Special Branch, Kozhikode Rural will relieve the incumbent on the above date and report compliance. Liability if any outstanding towards Government against him may be reported soon after his retirement.

23-03-2024 Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS, District Police Chief

То

- : Sri. Muraleedharan. E, Assistant Sub Inspector of Police (D 6328), PEN :148142 of District Special Branch, Kozhikode Rural for information and necessary action.
- Copy To
 The DySP District SB, Kozhikode Rural for information and necessary action. The IGP NZ Kozhikode for information and necessary action. DIG KR Kannur and DPC Kozhikode City for information and necessary action. All Officers in Kozhikode Rural for information and necessary action. Addl.SP, AA, Manager, All JSs, FCS, Cashiers, SA, HC, CA to DPC and all sections in DPO for information. The Secretary, Police Co-Operative Society, Thycad, TVPM. The Secretary, KPHCS, Eranakulam. The Secretary, Kozhikode Rural District Co-Operative Society, Kozhikode. The Secretary, Kozhikode Rural District Co-Operative Society, Koyilandy. The Secretary, Kozhikode Rural District Police Co-Operative Store, Puthuppannam, Vatakara. DO Book



